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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

POWERDIRECT PTY LIMITED 28 067 609 803
Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2011 under sections 35, 37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry 

Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the Jemena distribution region. Please note 
that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. Customers can obtain a full list of 
tariffs and fees and charges at www.agl.com.au

JEMENA DISTRIBUTION ZONE1

GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (Domestic General)
All consumption 19.98 21.978 c/kWh
Supply charge 89.96 98.956 c/day

Residential Two Rate (Domestic General Plus Hot Water and 
Heating)
(Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, and Y8 – see notes below 
for explanation of these tariffs*)
Domestic General
   All consumption 19.98 21.978 c/kWh
Off-Peak Hot Water and Heating
   All consumption 12.41 13.651 c/kWh
Supply charge 89.96 98.956 c/day

This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that 
install embedded generation.

Residential 5-Day Time-of-Use (Weekend Saver)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 26.98 29.678 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 12.41 13.651 c/kWh
Supply charge 94.52 103.972 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
This tariff is not available to existing customers that install an 
interval meter.
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Time-of-Use Solar
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 27.35 30.085 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 8.38 9.218 c/kWh
Supply charge 102.35 112.585 c/day

Available only to customers with an interval meter and PFIT.

SMALL BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate (E)
First 7,000 kWh / 30 days 20.81 22.891 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 30 days 18.37 20.207 c/kWh
Supply charge 103.96 114.356 c/day

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation 
meter.

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (D)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 23.38 25.718 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.31 11.341 c/kWh
Supply charge 111.36 122.496 c/day

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter 
OR customers consuming up to 160MWh pa and having a 
maximum demand up to 60kW

Small Business 7-Day Time-of-Use (E1)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 5,500 kWh / 30 days 22.60 24.860 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 17.91 19.701 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 10.26 11.286 c/kWh
Supply charge 111.36 122.496 c/day

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter 
OR customers consuming up to 160MWh pa and having a 
maximum demand up to 60kW
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Contract Demand Time-of-Use (L)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 14.43 15.873 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times) 
   All consumption 5.32 5.852 c/kWh
Demand Price 14.89 16.379 c/kW/day
Minimum chargeable demand 250kW
Supply charge 1410.77 1551.847 c/day

Commercial Residential (G)
First 5,000 kWh / 30 days 20.67 22.737 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 30 days 19.21 21.131 c/kWh
Supply charge 103.96 114.356 c/day

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation 
meter.

COMMUNITY SERVICE 

Community Tariff (N)
All consumption 20.92 23.012 c/kWh
Supply charge 118.80 130.680 c/day

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation 
meter.

Tariff N1
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   All consumption 20.92 23.012 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 12.44 13.684 c/kWh
Supply charge 118.80 130.680 c/day

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter 
OR customers consuming up to 160MWh pa and having a 
maximum demand up to 60kW

FARM 

Tariff B 
First 690 kWh / 91 days 25.18 27.698 c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh / 91 days 23.24 25.564 c/kWh
Next 72,000 kWh / 91 days 19.46 21.406 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 91 days 19.07 20.977 c/kWh
Supply charge 118.81 130.691 c/day

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation 
meter.
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Tariff B1
Peak (7 am to 11 pm)
   First 690 kWh / 91 days 25.18 27.698 c/kWh
   Next 14,310 kWh / 91 days 23.24 25.564 c/kWh
   Next 72,000 kWh / 91 days 19.46 21.406 c/kWh
   Balance 19.07 20.977 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 12.53 13.783 c/kWh
Supply charge 118.81 130.691 c/day

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter 
OR customers consuming <160MWh pa and having a maximum 
demand <60kW

GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE 

Contract Demand Time-of-Use (H)
Option 1 – Voltage Level 6.6/11/22 kV
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday) 
   All consumption 12.79 14.069 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 2.68 2.948 c/kWh
Demand price 17.29 19.019 c/kW/day
Minimum chargeable demand 1,000kW

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this 
tariff.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Traffi c Control Signals
Supply charge for each metered installation 76.85 84.535 c/day
Supply charge for each unmetered installation 53.71 59.081 c/day
plus energy charge of 13.00 14.300 c/kWh

Security Lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential ‘Light Sentry’ 2 x 20W 
fl uorescent or 50W mercury lamp.

59.84 65.824 c/day

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this 
tariff.
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Commercial, Industrial and Farm ‘Watchman Light’
Initial charge per lamp 288.67 317.537 $/lamp
plus the following monthly charges per lamp
Mercury 125W 54.62 60.082 c/day
Mercury 250W 94.36 103.796 c/day
Mercury 400W 132.79 146.069 c/day
Sodium 50W 60.86 66.946 c/day
Sodium 150W 93.64 103.004 c/day
Sodium 250W 112.69 123.959 c/day
Sodium 400W 138.59 152.449 c/day

Telstra Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fl uorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone (24 
hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per cabinet 
per year.

15.64 17.204 c/day

Unmetered Supplies
Identilite/sign 104.86 115.346 c/day
Telstra remote customer multiplexer 179.72 197.692 c/day

Metrolite Bus Shelters
  S1 Full advertising 140.71 154.781 c/day
  S2 Limited advertising 102.21 112.431 c/day
  S3 Vandal proof no-advertising 88.01 96.811 c/day

Other Unmetered Supplies
Cathodic Protection charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Flow Monitor charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Noise Monitoring Station charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Sprinkler System charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Traffi c Counting Station charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Telemetry Station charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Ticket Dispensing Station charge 89.79 98.769 c/day
Cable TV 46.66 51.326 c/day
plus energy charge of 15.40 16.940 c/kWh

Other Public Lights
Fluorescent 40W 39.47 43.417 c/day
Fluorescent 1x18W 38.71 42.581 c/day
Incandescent 100W 105.63 116.193 c/day
Incandescent 150W 129.03 141.933 c/day
Incandescent 750W 236.93 260.623 c/day
Incandescent 1500W 473.84 521.224 c/day
Illuminated 34W 52.58 57.838 c/day
Mercury 50W 37.74 41.514 c/day
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Mercury 80W 34.89 38.379 c/day
Mercury 125W 45.80 50.380 c/day
Mercury 250W 112.89 124.179 c/day
Mercury 400W 135.03 148.533 c/day
Mercury 250W – one third share 37.58 41.338 c/day
Mercury 400W – one third share 44.99 49.489 c/day
Mercury 250W – two thirds share 75.20 82.720 c/day
Mercury 700W including pole one third share 81.54 89.694 c/day
Microcell Station (2301) 101.90 112.090 c/day
Microcell Station (2101) 423.73 466.103 c/day
Microcell Station (2302) 1606.19 1766.809 c/day
Sodium 150W – two thirds share 43.62 47.982 c/day
Sodium low pressure 90W 91.36 100.496 c/day
Sodium low pressure 180W 118.89 130.779 c/day
Sodium high pressure 70W 73.04 80.344 c/day
Sodium high pressure 100W 42.67 46.937 c/day
Sodium high pressure 150W 65.42 71.962 c/day
Sodium high pressure 250W 78.40 86.240 c/day
Sodium high pressure 400W 121.25 133.375 c/day
Sodium high pressure 150W – one third share 21.76 23.936 c/day
Sodium high pressure 250W – one third share 26.10 28.710 c/day
Sodium high pressure 400W – one third share 40.37 44.407 c/day
Sodium high pressure 250W ‘Watchman light’ – one third share 37.56 41.316 c/day
Sodium high pressure 250W – two thirds share 47.90 52.690 c/day
Sodium high pressure 400W – two thirds share 80.83 88.913 c/day
Sodium all night 100W 38.07 41.877 c/day
Telephone cabinet advertising 92.78 102.058 c/day
Mercury 400W – two thirds share 90.00 99.000 c/day
Notes:
* Hot water and heating tariffs include:
 Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage 

heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.
 Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water 

heaters of approved types.
 Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 

permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariff Y6/YT.

 Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff 
Y8.

 Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage water heating tariff. 

1 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply 
address. 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 483 2 Decenber 2010 7

Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

POWERDIRECT PTY LIMITED 28 067 609 803
Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2011 under sections 35, 37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry 

Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the United Energy distribution region. Please 
note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. Customers can obtain a full list 
of tariffs and fees and charges at www.agl.com.au
UNITED ENERGY DISTRIBUTION ZONE2

GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (Domestic General)
All consumption 19.09 20.999 c/kWh
Supply charge 71.37 78.507 c/day

Residential Two Rate (Domestic General Plus Hot Water 
and Heating)
(Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, and Y8 – see notes below 
for explanation of these tariffs*)
Domestic General
   All consumption 19.09 20.999 c/kWh
Off-Peak Hot Water and Heating
   All consumption 11.24 12.364 c/kWh
Supply charge 71.37 78.507 c/day

Residential 5-Day Time-of-Use (Weekend Saver)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 26.14 28.754 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.96 12.056 c/kWh
Supply charge 75.61 83.171 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

RESIDENTIAL AND SMALL BUSINESS TIME-OF-DAY 
AND TIME-OF-USE

Time-of-Day Solar
Peak (3 pm to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 32.30 35.530 c/kWh
Shoulder (7 am to 3 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 22.98 25.278 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 8.89 9.779 c/kWh
Supply charge 75.90 83.490 c/day

Available only to customers consuming <20MWh pa with an 
interval meter and PFIT
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Time-of-Use Tariff
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 23.86 26.246 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 7.98 8.778 c/kWh
Summer Demand (2 pm to 7 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday, 
1 November to 31 March)

49.63 54.593 c/kWh/
day

Supply charge 75.90 83.490 c/day

Available only to customers consuming >20MWh pa with an 
interval meter and PFIT

SMALL BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate (E)
First 7,000 kWh / 30 days 22.36 24.596 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 30 days 17.45 19.195 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (D)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 24.84 27.324 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 11.41 12.551 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

Small Business 7-Day Time-of-Use (E1)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 5,500 kWh / 30 days 26.08 28.688 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 18.84 20.724 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 11.41 12.551 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

Contract Demand Time-of-Use (L)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday) 15.33 16.863 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times) 3.18 3.498 c/kWh
Demand price 15.76 17.336 c/kW/day
   Minimum chargeable demand 250kW
Supply charge 1511.76 1662.936 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Commercial Residential (G)
First 5,000 kWh / 30 days 22.28 24.508 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 30 days 17.78 19.558 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Community Tariff (N)
   All consumption 21.90 24.090 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariff N1
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   All consumption 21.62 23.782 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 11.41 12.551 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

FARM

Tariff B
First 690 kWh / 91 days 26.68 29.348 c/kWh
Next 14,310 kWh / 91 days 24.32 26.752 c/kWh
Next 72,000 kWh / 91 days 20.49 22.539 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 91 days 18.97 20.867 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariffs only available to new connections where the AMI meter 
cannot be remotely read and interval data is not remotely 
collected. Otherwise, tariff closed to premises not already taking 
supply under this tariff.

Tariff B1
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 690 kWh / 91 days 26.68 29.348 c/kWh
   Next 14,310 kWh / 91 days 24.32 26.752 c/kWh
   Next 72,000 kWh / 91 days 20.49 22.539 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 91 days 18.97 20.867 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 11.32 12.452 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.72 92.092 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Traffi c Control Signals
Supply charge for each metered installation 78.72 86.592 c/day
Supply charge for each unmetered installation 50.19 55.209 c/day
plus energy charge of 12.15 13.365 c/kWh

Bus Stop Electronic Display
Smart Bus TD 34.03 37.433 c/day
Smart Bus PD 39.08 42.988 c/day

Security Lighting
Domestic & Commercial Residential ‘Light Sentry’ 2 x 20W 
fl uorescent or 50 mercury lamp

55.89 61.479 c/day

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this 
tariff.

Commercial, Industrial and Farm ‘Watchman Light’
Initial charge per lamp 269.63 296.593 $/lamp
Monthly charges per lamp
Mercury 125W 51.05 56.155 c/day
Mercury 250W 96.64 106.304 c/day
Mercury 400W 124.11 136.521 c/day
Sodium 150W 87.49 96.239 c/day
Sodium 250W 105.26 115.786 c/day
Sodium 400W 129.38 142.318 c/day

Telstra Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fl uorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone 
(24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per 
cabinet per year.

14.61 16.071 c/day

Unmetered Supplies
Less than 50 Watts 83.76 92.136 c/day
Mobile X-ray or equivalent 1506.70 1657.370 c/day
Identilite/sign 97.94 107.734 c/day
Telstra remote customer multiplexer 167.83 184.613 c/day
Mobile radio network 207.14 227.854 c/day
Remote weather stations 78.80 86.680 c/day
Metrolite Bus Shelters
S1 Full advertising 131.39 144.529 c/day
S2 Limited advertising 95.42 104.962 c/day
S3 Vandal proof no advertising 82.17 90.387 c/day
Ice Warning Lamps 78.33 86.163 c/day
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Other Unmetered Supplies
Annual supply charge 39.84 43.824 c/day
Peak (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 22.43 24.673 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times) 4.41 4.851 c/kWh

This tariff is available for all unmetered supplies where there is 
no other suitable published tariff. Operating and Maintenance 
Costs are passed through with other excluded service charges as 
applicable.

Other Public Lights
Fluorescent 2x20W 26.02 28.622 c/day
Fluorescent 3x20W 32.67 35.937 c/day
Fluorescent 4x40W 89.39 98.329 c/day
Incandescent 100W 95.72 105.292 c/day
Incandescent 150W 116.98 128.678 c/day
Incandescent 200W 124.05 136.455 c/day
Incandescent 300W 146.04 160.644 c/day
Incandescent 500W 175.51 193.061 c/day
Incandescent 750W 214.72 236.192 c/day
Mercury 50W 22.79 25.069 c/day
Mercury 70W 27.98 30.778 c/day
Mercury 80W 20.26 22.286 c/day
Mercury 125W 29.74 32.714 c/day
Mercury 250W 90.12 99.132 c/day
Mercury 400W 109.86 120.846 c/day
Mercury 700W – Pole excluded 164.15 180.565 c/day
Mercury 700W – Pole included 202.65 222.915 c/day
Sodium 70W 21.40 23.540 c/day
Sodium 90W 82.81 91.091 c/day
Sodium 180W 107.75 118.525 c/day
Sodium 150W 45.96 50.556 c/day
Sodium 250W 57.69 63.459 c/day
Sodium 400W 95.88 105.468 c/day
Sodium 150W 24 hrs 117.56 129.316 c/day
Sodium 250W 24 hrs 152.69 167.959 c/day
Sodium 2 x 400W (SI) 156.17 171.787 c/day
Sodium 2 x 400W (SJ) 216.85 238.535 c/day

Notes:
* Hot water and heating tariffs include:
 Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage 

heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.
 Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water 

heaters of approved types.
 Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
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permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariff Y6/YT.

 Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff 
Y8.

 Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage water heating tariff.

2 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply 
address.



Victoria Government Gazette   S 483 2 Decenber 2010 13

Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

POWERDIRECT PTY LIMITED 28 067 609 803
Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2011 under sections 35, 37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry 

Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the Citipower distribution region. Please 
note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. Customers can obtain a full list 
of tariffs and fees and charges at www.agl.com.au
CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION ZONE3

GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (Domestic General)
First 1,020 kWh / 91 days 17.73 19.503 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 91 days 18.57 20.427 c/kWh
Supply charge 74.86 82.346 c/day

Residential Two Rate (Domestic General Plus Hot Water and 
Heating)
(Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, and Y8 – see notes below 
for explanation of these tariffs*)
Domestic General
   First 1,020 kWh / 91 days 17.73 19.503 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 91 days 18.57 20.427 c/kWh
Off-Peak Hot Water and Heating
   All consumption 10.71 11.781 c/kWh
Supply charge 74.86 82.346 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time-of-Use (Weekend Saver)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 22.94 25.234 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.71 11.781 c/kWh
Supply charge 81.73 89.903 c/day

SMALL BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate (E)
First 1,250 kWh / 30 days 19.07 20.977 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 30 days 18.45 20.295 c/kWh
Supply charge 93.88 103.268 c/day

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (D)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

   All consumption 22.47 24.717 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.61 11.671  c/kWh 
Supply charge 112.55 123.805 c/day

Small Business 7-Day Time-of-Use (E1)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 1,250 kWh / 30 days 19.80 21.780 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 19.59 21.549 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 10.61 11.671 c/kWh
Supply charge 109.53 120.483 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
Notes:
* Hot water and heating tariffs include:
 Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage 

heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.
 Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water 

heaters of approved types.
 Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 

permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariff Y6/YT.

 Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff 
Y8.

 Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage water heating tariff.

3 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply 
address.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

POWERDIRECT PTY LIMITED 28 067 609 803
Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2011 under sections 35, 37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry 

Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the Powercor distribution region. Please note 
that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. Customers can obtain a full list of 
tariffs and fees and charges at www.agl.com.au

POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION ZONE4

GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (Domestic General)
First 1,000 kWh / 91 days 20.06 22.066 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 91 days 20.54 22.594 c/kWh
Supply charge 78.63 86.493 c/day

Residential Two Rate (Domestic General Plus Hot Water and 
Heating)
(Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, and Y8 – see notes below 
for explanation of these tariffs*)
Domestic General
   First 1,000 kWh / 91 days 20.06 22.066 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 91 days 20.54 22.594 c/kWh
Off-Peak Hot Water and Heating
   All consumption 10.84 11.924 c/kWh
Supply charge 78.63 86.493 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time-of-Use (Weekend Saver)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   First 1,000 kWh / 91 days 25.22 27.742 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 91 days 26.11 28.721 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.84 11.924 c/kWh
Supply charge 80.81 88.891 c/day

SMALL BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate (E)
First 333 kWh / 30 days 21.52 23.672 c/kWh 
Balance kWh / 30 days 22.89 25.179 c/kWh 
Supply charge 85.93 94.523 c/day
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (D)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   First 333 kWh / 30 days 23.78 26.158 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 25.51 28.061 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 10.33 11.363  c/kWh 
Supply charge 88.32 97.152 c/day

Small Business 7-Day Time-of-Use (E1)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 333 kWh / 30 days 24.71 27.181 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 25.29 27.819 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 10.33 11.363 c/kWh
Supply charge 89.24 98.164 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
Notes:
* Hot water and heating tariffs include:
 Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage 

heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.
 Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water 

heaters of approved types.
 Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 

permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariff Y6/YT.

 Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff 
Y8.

 Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage water heating tariff.

4 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply 
address.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

POWERDIRECT PTY LIMITED 28 067 609 803
Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2011 under sections 35, 37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry 

Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the SP Ausnet distribution region. Please 
note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. Customers can obtain a full list 
of tariffs and fees and charges at www.agl.com.au

SP AUSNET DISTRIBUTION ZONE5

GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (Domestic General)
First 1,020 kWh / 91 days 19.92 21.912 c/kWh
Balance kWh / 91 days 18.04 19.844 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.47 91.817 c/day

Residential Two Rate (Domestic General Plus Hot Water and 
Heating)
(Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, and Y8 – see notes below 
for explanation of these tariffs*)
Domestic General
   First 1,020 kWh / 91 days 19.92 21.912 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 91 day 18.04 19.844 c/kWh
Off-Peak Hot Water and Heating
   All consumption 12.81 14.091 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.47 91.817 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time-of-Use (Weekend Saver)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 22.40 24.640 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 14.09 15.499 c/kWh
Supply charge 83.47 91.817 c/day

SMALL BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate (E)
First 7,000 kWh / 30 days 22.08 24.288 c/kWh 
Balance kWh / 30 days 22.83 25.113 c/kWh 
Supply charge 76.16 83.776 c/day

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (D)
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GST 
Exclusive

GST 
Inclusive

Units

Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST, Monday to Friday)
   All consumption 25.60 28.160 c/kWh
Off-Peak (All other times)
   All consumption 15.42 16.962  c/kWh 
Supply charge 79.14 87.054 c/day

Small Business 7-Day Time-of-Use (E1)
Peak (7 am to 11 pm, AEST)
   First 5,500 kWh / 30 days 23.38 25.718 c/kWh
   Balance kWh / 30 days 23.98 26.378 c/kWh
Off-Peak (11 pm to 7 am, AEST)
   All consumption 15.42 16.962 c/kWh
Supply charge 97.58 107.338 c/day

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this 
tariff and new connections.
Notes:
* Hot water and heating tariffs include:
 Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage 

heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.
 Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water 

heaters of approved types.
 Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 

permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariff Y6/YT.

 Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff 
Y8.

 Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage water heating tariff.

5 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply 
address.
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